
W
-957-40 W

heel B
alancer Parts M

anual 



15

2
17
22
32

16

8
34 1 46

3029

28

31

36

19

40 37
38

39
33

25

45

24

4

3

27

20

43 42

35

5

11
13

14

6

41

10

9
12

44

18
26
7

23

21

30

47

22

48

49

ق
ۀ
/ שּ

خ لأ

1 B-53-1100000 6008501 CB953.01.00 BODY 1 67.16413 68.5074126
2 B-53-1300000 6008507 PANLE CONTROL ASSEMBLY 1 8.28 8.4456
3 B-53-1000001 6008511 CB950.00.10 FRONT DOOR 1 3.38 3.4476
4 B-53-1000002 6008512 CB950.00.11 FRONT DOOR CONNECT PLATE 1 0.13 0.1326
5 B-01-1000006 5508120 PPD955 WEDGE  BELT(940mm) 1 0.58 0.5916
6 TB-P-0600000L 6008518 B-P.01.00A BALANCER SPINDLE 1 20.59 21.0018
7 TB-E-1001101 5508007 JCXKG POWER SWITCH 1 0.01 0.0102
8 TB-S-0100009 5508006 PSLGB-K CONE HANG HANDLE 2 0.01 0.0102

9 GB5783-M10×25 M10×25 HEXANGULAR BOLT 4 0.003 0.00306 32 16 16

10 GB96.1-10 5008001 LARGE WASHER A GRADE 4 0.0016 0.001632
11 GB93-10 STANDARD SPRING WASHER 8 0.0003 0.000306

12 TB-E-9016220 5508001 APDJ250W 60Hz MOTOR  ASSEMBLY PART 1 26.65 27.183

13 GB70.1-M10×20 5006008 M10×20 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 4 0.003 0.00306

14 GB95-10 FLAT WASHER 4 0.00044 0.0004488

15 TB-E-1210000 - POWER SUPPLY ASSEM 1 1.19 1.2138

16 B-53-1200002 6008502 AZZ850-Q WEIGHT TRAY 1 0.00 0
17 B-53-1300008 8008509 CB950.00.08 PIPE BASE U-CLAMPR 2 0.04674 0.0476748
18 TB-L-0103000 6008517 B-L.01.00 SCALE ASSEMBLY 1 0
19 TB-F-0200000 - B-F.02.00 PROTECTIVE COVER ASSEMBLY 1 0

20 GB818-M6×12-H 5508009 M6×12-H CROSS PANHEAD SCREW 1 0.0007 0.000714 17 12 12

21 GB93-6 STANDARD SPRING WASHER 1 0.0001 0.000102
22 GB95-6 5010058 FLAT WASHER 5 0.00013 0.0001326 12 12 1.6
23 TB-E-1000100 - PDYX-G POWER CABLE ASSEMBLY 1 0.07 0.0714
24 B-53-1000006 5503051 PZSLD-M4 SCREW M4 4 0.00 0
25 B-53-1000007 5009037 PTPLM-M4 NUT M4 4 0.00 0

26 GB818-M5×12-H 5508008 M5×12-H CROSS PANHEAD SCREW 2 0.0004 0.000408

27 GB15856.4-
ST5.5×19 5008010 HEXA FLANGE TAPPING SCREW 8 0.005 0.0051

28 TB-F-0200001 6008514 B-FY.02.07 ACCENTRICAL SHAFT 1 0.01247 0.0127194

29 GB70.1-M8×25 5010063 M8×25 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 1 0.002 0.00204 33 13 13

30 GB70.1-M8×20 M8×20 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 1 0.002 0.00204

31 GB41-M8 HEXANGULAR NUT 1 0.001 0.00102
32 GB41-M6 5008123 HEXANGULAR NUT 4 0.000 0
33 B-53-1000010 5509024 PGHG MAGNETIC SWITCH 1 0.02 0.0204
34 B-53-1000008 5508015 PXP FIX  PLATE 3 0.02 0.0204
35 B-53-1000009 - XZD4*150 NYLON BELT 3 0.00 0

36 GB70.1-M10×50 5010093 M10×50 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 2 0.006 0.00612 60 16 16

37 GB889.1-M10  LOCK NUT 2 0.002 0.00204 12 16 16

38 GB818-M3×10-H M3×10-H CROSS PANHEAD SCREW 2 0.0001 0.000102

39 GB93-3 5000079 STANDARD SPRING WASHER 2 0.0000 0
40 GB95-3 5010214 FLAT WASHER 2 0.00001 0.0000102
41 TB-P-0110000 - PCGQZC PRESS SENSOR ASSEMBLY 1 0.75 0.765

42 B-53-1000020 POWER BROAD 1 0.35 0.357

43 B-01-1008001 5508014 PKGLX SWITCH CONNECTION LINE 1 0
44 B-53-1000017 5509230 CB953GDBLX PHOTOCELL BOARD WIRING 1 0.03 0.0306

45 B-53-1000016 CB953FHZLX POWER LINE 1 0.25 0.255

46 H-12-1000002 5502017 BHXQ30*26*8 PROTECTION RING 1 0.01 0.0102
47 B-53-1000013 5508018 CB953ZBLX MOTHERBOARD CABLE 1 0
48 GB6177.1-M5 HEXA FLANGE NUT 2 0.002 0.00204

49 GB889.1-M3 1-TYPE PREVAILING TORQUE TYPE HEXAGON 
LOCK NUT 2 0.000 0 5.5 4.4 4.4

版本 A-01
B-53-1000000L



ITEM PART.No DESCRIPTION. QT.Y
1 B-53-1100000 BODY 1
2 B-53-1300000 PANLE CONTROL ASSEMBLY 1
3 B-53-1000001 FRONT DOOR 1
4 B-53-1000002 FRONT DOOR CONNECT PLATE 1
5 B-01-1000006 WEDGE  BELT(940mm) 1
6 TB-P-0600000L BALANCER SPINDLE 1
7 TB-E-1001101 POWER SWITCH 1
8 TB-S-0100009 CONE HANG HANDLE 2
9 GB5783-M10×25 HEXANGULAR BOLT 4
10 GB96.1-10 LARGE WASHER A GRADE 4
11 GB93-10 STANDARD SPRING WASHER 8
12 TB-E-9001110 MOTOR  ASSEMBLY PART                                    1
13 GB70.1-M10×20 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 4
14 GB95-10 FLAT WASHER 4
15 TB-E-1220000 POWER SUPPLY ASSEM                                       1
16 B-53-1200002 WEIGHT TRAY 1
17 B-53-1300008 PIPE BASE U-CLAMPR 2
18 TB-L-0103000 SCALE ASSEMBLY 1
19 TB-F-0200000 PROTECTIVE COVER ASSEMBLY 1
20 GB818-M6×12-H CROSS PANHEAD SCREW 1
21 GB93-6 STANDARD SPRING WASHER 1
22 GB95-6 FLAT WASHER 5
23 TB-E-1500200 POWER CABLE ASSEMBLY                                       1
24 B-53-1000006 SCREW M4 4
25 B-53-1000007 NUT M4 4
26 GB818-M5×12-H CROSS PANHEAD SCREW 2
27 GB15856.4-ST5.5×19 HEXA FLANGE TAPPING SCREW 8
28 TB-F-0200001 ACCENTRICAL SHAFT 1
29 GB70.1-M8×25 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 1
30 GB70.1-M8×20 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 1
31 GB41-M8 HEXANGULAR NUT 1
32 GB41-M6 HEXANGULAR NUT 4
33 B-53-1000010 MAGNETIC SWITCH 1
34 B-53-1000008 FIX  PLATE 3
35 B-53-1000009 NYLON BELT 3
36 GB70.1-M10×50 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 2
37 GB889.1-M10  LOCK NUT 2
38 GB818-M3×10-H CROSS PANHEAD SCREW 2
39 GB93-3 STANDARD SPRING WASHER 2
40 GB95-3 FLAT WASHER 2
41 TB-P-0110000 PRESS SENSOR ASSEMBLY 1
42 B-53-1000020 POWER BROAD 1
43 B-01-1008001 SWITCH CONNECTION LINE 1
44 B-53-1000017 PHOTOCELL BOARD WIRING 1
45 B-53-1000016 POWER LINE 1
46 H-12-1000002 PROTECTION RING 1
47 B-53-1000013 MOTHERBOARD CABLE 1
48 GB6177.1-M5 HEXA FLANGE NUT 2
49 GB889.1-M3 1-TYPE PREVAILING TORQUE TYPE HEXAGON LOCK NUT 2

B-53-1000000L



17

9

2

3

6

11

10
5

4

19

18
8

21
20

2212 1

14 23

7

15

24

16

13 24

25

ITEM PART.No DESCRIPTION. QT.Y
1 B-53-1300001 FRONT COVER 1
2 B-53-1300002 PANEL CONTROL DESK COVER 1
3 B-53-1300003 BACK PRESS PLATE OF THE CONTROL 1
4 B-53-1300004 CONTROL DESK SUPPORT BRACKET 1
5 B-53-1300020 BEND PIPE PROTECTIVE COVE 1
6 B-53-1300006 PRESS HAND WHEEL 2
7 B-53-1300007 PC BOARD 1
8 B-53-1300009 THE PROTECTIVE WRIE SLEEVE 1
9 B-53-1300100 PRESS PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
10 B-53-1300011 PRESS PLATE 1
11 GB12-M10×25 SEMI-CIRCULAR HEAD BOLT 2
12 GB819.1-M3×16-H CROSS COUNTERSUNK SCREW STEEL 4.8 GRADE 6
13 GB819.1-M3×25-H CROSS COUNTERSUNK SCREW STEEL 4.8 GRADE 4
14 GB95-3 FLAT WASHER 6
15 GB93-3 STANDARD SPRING WASHER 6
16 GB6170-M3 HEXANGULAR NUT 1-TYPE 14
17 GB6177.1-M10 HEXA FLANGE NUT 2
18 B-53-1000015 SHOW AN ORGANIC 1
19 B-53-1000011 EARTH WIRE 1
20 GB41-M6 HEXANGULAR NUT 1
21 GB93-6 STANDARD SPRING WASHER 1
22 GB5781-M6×25 HEXANGULAR BOLT 1
23 B-53-1000014 DISPLAY PANEL CABLE 1
24 GB889.1-M3 1-TYPE PREVAILING TORQUE TYPE HEXAGON LOCK NUT 10
25 GB95-6 FLAT WASHER 1

B-53-1300000



1

22

19

18

6 10 20

25

25
5

4
21

3

15
24

17

14

16

2

8

9

13
12

11
23

7

ق
ۀ
/ שּ

خ لأ

1 TB-P-0101000 6008526 B-P.01.01.00 FIXING SHAFT WELDING 1 2.27242 2.3178684
2 TB-P-0602000L 6008527 B-P.01.02.00.00 MAIN SHAFT WELDING 1 10.38 10.5876
3 TB-P-0100001 6008528 B-P.01.11 BEARING PRESS HOUSING 1 0.06769 0.0690438
4 TB-P-0100002 6008531 B-P.01.10 PHOTOELECTRIC SET 1 0.04086 0.0416772
5 TB-P-0100003 6008524 B-P.01.14 PHOTOELECTRIC TOOTH 1 0.00 0
6 TB-P-0100004 6008525 B-P.01.12B ENCODER CELL PLATE 1 0.03306 0.0337212
7 B-73-1215000  BALANCER SPINDLE 1 1.35 1.377
8 TB-P-0100009 - B-P.01.20 SPRING 1 0.19 0.1938
9 TB-P-0300008 6008676 B-P.03.15 SPRING PRESS COVER 1 0.05 0.051
10 TB-P-0100011 5508041 PGDBYQJ80 ANGLE SENSOR 1 0.00 0

11 TB-P-0300032 40CONE 54-78 1 0.74 0.7548

12 TB-P-0300033 CONE 74-108 1 1.91 1.9482

13 TB-P-0300034 CONE 90-158 1 3.11 3.1722

14 GB276-6005 5008024 DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARINGS 1 0.011 0.01122
15 GB276-6006 5008028 DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARINGS 1 0.016 0.01632
16 GB894.2-25 5002030 SHAFT ELATIC RETAINING RING B-TYPE 1 0.002 0.00204
17 GB894.2-30 5002023 SHAFT ELATIC RETAINING RING B-TYPE 1 0.003 0.00306
18 GB95-3 5010214 FLAT WASHER 2 0.00001 0.0000102
19 GB93-3 5000079 STANDARD SPRING WASHER 2 0.0000 0

20 GB818-M3×8-H 5000078 M3×8-H CROSS PANHEAD SCREW 2 0.0001 0.000102

21 GB70.1-M5×16 5002059 M5×16 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 4 0.001 0.00102

22 GB6170-M3 HEXANGULAR NUT 1-TYPE 2 0.000 0 5.5 5.5 2.4

23 TB-P-0300031 40CONE 42-65 1 0.36 0.3672

24 TB-P-0300009A 5007969 B-P.03.10 CLAMP RING 1 0.04 0.0408

25 GB9074.4-M4×8 SCREW 6 0

版本 A-01

TB-P-0600000L



ITEM PART.No DESCRIPTION. QT.Y
1 TB-P-0101000 FIXING SHAFT WELDING 1
2 TB-P-0602000L MAIN SHAFT WELDING 1
3 TB-P-0100001 BEARING PRESS HOUSING 1
4 TB-P-0100002 PHOTOELECTRIC SET 1
5 TB-P-0100003 PHOTOELECTRIC TOOTH 1
6 TB-P-0100004 ENCODER CELL PLATE 1
7 B-73-1215000 BALANCER SPINDLE 1
8 TB-P-0100009 SPRING 1
9 TB-P-0300008 SPRING PRESS COVER 1
10 TB-P-0100011 ANGLE SENSOR 1
11 TB-P-0300032 40CONE 54-78 1
12 TB-P-0300033 CONE 74-108 1
13 TB-P-0300034 CONE 90-158 1
14 GB276-6005 DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARINGS 1
15 GB276-6006 DEEP GROOVE BALL BEARINGS 1
16 GB894.2-25 SHAFT ELATIC RETAINING RING B-TYPE 1
17 GB894.2-30 SHAFT ELATIC RETAINING RING B-TYPE 1
18 GB95-3 FLAT WASHER 2
19 GB93-3 STANDARD SPRING WASHER 2
20 GB818-M3×8-H CROSS PANHEAD SCREW 2
21 GB70.1-M5×16 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 4
22 GB6170-M3 HEXANGULAR NUT 1-TYPE 2
23 TB-P-0300031 40CONE 42-65 1
24 TB-P-0300009A CLAMP RING 1
25 GB9074.4-M4×8 SCREW 6

版本 A-01

TB-P-0600000L



2

3

1

ITEM PART.No DESCRIPTION. QT.Y

1 TB-E-9000110 MOTOR 250W110V 1

2 B-53-1000003 MOTOR BELT PULLEY 1

3 GB1096-5×5×20 COMMON FLAT KEY 1

序号 新零件号 七位码 旧定额码 中文名 英文名
数
量

等
级

单
价

金
额

净重kg 毛重kg
包装
方式

长 宽 高

1 TB-E-9000110 平衡电机250W/110V MOTOR 250W110V 1  0
2 B-53-1000003 6008503 CB950.00.02 电机皮带轮 MOTOR BELT PULLEY 1 0.43 0.4386
3 GB1096-5×5×20 普通型平键 5×5×20 COMMON FLAT KEY 1 0.000 0 20 5 5

版本 A-01

TB-E-9001110



7 6 5 2

1
43

10

8

11

12

13

9

ITEM PART.No DESCRIPTION. QT

1 TB-E-1211100 POWER BOARD 1

2 TB-E-1211001 SUPPORT PLATE 1

3 TB-E-1211002 PLASTIC CLIPPER 2

4 GB818-M3×8-H CROSS PANHEAD SCREW 2

5 GB95-3 FLAT WASHER 2

6 GB93-3 STANDARD SPRING WASHER 2

7 GB6170-M3 HEXANGULAR NUT 1-TYPE 2

8 TB-E-1006004 JUMPER NO4 1

9 TB-E-1211268 ANABIOSIS RESISTANCE 1

10 GB818-M4×10-H CROSS PANHEAD SCREW 2

11 TB-E-1258110 TRANSFORMATOR 110V 1

12 GB845-ST4.2×13 H C CROSS PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW 4

13 TB-E-1210100 EARTH WIRE 1

REVISION A-01
TB-E-1220000



6

5
10

11

3

2

4

1

7

9

8

ITEM PART.No DESCRIPTION. QT.Y
1 TB-L-0101001 SCALE ROD 1
2 TB-L-0101002 HARNESS 1
3 TB-L-0103001  SCALE HOLDER 1
4 TB-L-0101004 SCALE 1
5 TB-L-0101005 HARNESS 1
6 TB-L-0101006 SCALE HANDLE 1
7 TB-L-0101007 SPRING 1
8 GB70.1-M6×16 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 2
9 GB95-6 FLAT WASHER 1
10 GB894.1-25 SHAFT ELATIC BIG RETAINING RING A-TYPE 2
11 TB-L-0100200 SCALE HANDLE 1

REVISION A-01
TB-L-0103000



4

2

6

3

5

1

9

7

8

10

ITEM PART.No DESCRIPTION. QT.Y
1 TB-F-0200200 SUPPORT 1
2 TB-F-0200100 CONNECTING BRACKET 1
3 TB-F-0200002 SUPPORT PIPE EXTENSION SPRING 1
4 TB-F-0100003 NEW STYLE HOOD 1
5 TB-F-0400002 MAGNET 1
6 GB15856.4-ST5.5×25 HEXA FLANGE TAPPING SCREW 1
7 TB-F-0200003 SET 1
8 GB41-M6 HEXANGULAR NUT 2
9 GB70.1-M6×20 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 2
10 TB-F-0100014 PROTECTIVE CASING 1

שּ
خ لأ

1 TB-F-0200200 6008513 B-FY.02.05.00A SUPPORT 1 0.67248 0.6859296
2 TB-F-0200100 6008521 B-FY.02.01.00 CONNECTING BRACKET 1 6.3 6.426
3 TB-F-0200002 5508031 B-FY.02.06B SUPPORT PIPE EXTENSION SPRING 1 0.01652 0.0168504
4 TB-F-0100003 6008073 B-FY.04.00.02 NEW STYLE HOOD 1 2.84 2.8968
5 TB-F-0400002 5509023 CT10*2 MAGNET 1 0.001 0.00102

6 GB15856.4-
ST5.5×25 HEXA FLANGE TAPPING SCREW 1 0.006 0.00612

7 TB-F-0200003 SET 1 0.13 0.1326

8 GB41-M6 5008123 HEXANGULAR NUT 2 0.000 0

9 GB70.1-M6×20 M6×20 INNER HEXA CYLINDRICAL SCREW 2 0.001 0.00102 26 10 10

10 TB-F-0100014 PROTECTIVE CASING 1 0

REVISION A-01
TB-F-0200000



2
3

7

4

6

5

8

1

Description. Number
1 TB-P-0103000 SCREW WITH HANGING RING 1
2 TB-P-0100006 FULL BOTTON SCREW 600853

3 1
3 TB-P-0100100 PIEZO ASSEMBLY 550804

0 1
4 TB-P-0100005 PRESSING WASHER 600853

0 2
5 DIN 6796 - 10 SPRING PIEZO WAHSER - 4
6 GB95-10 FLAT WASHER 5
7 GB93-10 STANDARD SPRING WASHER 1
8 GB6170-M10 HEXANGULAR NUT 1-TYPE 5

ITEM PART.No DESCRIPTION. QT 
1 TB-P-0103000 SCREW WITH HANGING RING 1
2 TB-P-0100006 FULL BOTTON SCREW 1
3 TB-P-0100100 PIEZO ASSEMBLY 1
4 TB-P-0100005 PRESSING WASHER 2
5 DIN 6796 - 10 SPRING PIEZO WAHSER 4
6 GB95-10 FLAT WASHER 5
7 GB93-10 STANDARD SPRING WASHER 1
8 GB6170-M10 HEXANGULAR NUT 1-TYPE 5

שּ
خ لأ

1 TB-P-0103000 B-P.01.09.00 SCREW WITH HANGING RING 1 0.12 0.1224
2 TB-P-0100006 6008533 B-P.01.08 FULL BOTTON SCREW 1 0.10458 0.1066716
3 TB-P-0100100 5508040 PCGQZC-953 PIEZO ASSEMBLY 1 0.40 0.408
4 TB-P-0100005 6008530 B-P.01.07A PRESSING WASHER 2 0.04563 0.0465426
5 DIN 6796 - 10 - PDXDP SPRING PIEZO WAHSER 4 0.006 0.00612
6 GB95-10 FLAT WASHER 5 0.00044 0.0004488
7 GB93-10 STANDARD SPRING WASHER 1 0.0003 0.000306
8 GB6170-M10 HEXANGULAR NUT 1-TYPE 5 0.001 0.00102

REVISION 15A-01
TB-P-0110000



4

2

1

3

ITEM PART.No DESCRIPTION. QT.Y
1 B-53-1000005 CPU-953 1
2 B-56-1500105 CPU GROUND WIRE 1
3 TB-E-1211002 PLASTIC CLIPPER 4
4 GB845-ST3.5×13 H C CROSS PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW 1

שּ
خ لأ

1 B-53-1000005 CB953CPU CPU-953 CPU-953 1 0.34 0.3468

2 B-56-1500105 B-56-1500105 CPU GROUND WIRE 1 0.00 0

3 TB-E-1211002 - PFJJ-15 PLASTIC CLIPPER 4 0

4 GB845-ST3.5×13 H 
C ST3.5×13 H C CROSS PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW 1 0.000 0

REVISION A-01
B-53-1000020



5

9

8
7

6

1

2

4

3

ITEM PART.No DESCRIPTION. QT.Y
1 TB-S-0100006 ACCESSORY BOX 1
2 TB-S-0100007 TRAY 1
3 TB-S-0100001 BOWL 1
4 TB-S-0100002 BOWL EDGE 1
5 TB-S-0100100 CALIPER ASSEMBLY 1
6 TB-S-0100003 WEIGHT(100g) 1
7 TB-K-0200000 QUICK NUT 1
8 TB-S-0100005 BALANCE HAMMAR 1
9 TB-P-0200010 FLANGE 1

版本 A-01

TB-S-0100000


	图纸1
	工程图视图8

	图纸9
	图纸10



